declaration of conformity



We, the manufacturer, declare in sole responsibility that the products mentioned below are in conformity with the respective regulations of the following directives.

201 e ices ^{ir}	203	213	216 Class I wit	217	220	222	223	224	
-		C	Class I wit						
ices ^{ir}			Class I with measuring function						
	in accordance with Annex VI of the Medical Devices Directive 93/42/EEC								
Directive cond	cerning m	edical de	vices						
seca gmbh & co. kg Hammer Steindamm 9-25 22089 Hamburg, Germany									
TÜV SÜD Pro Ridlerstrasse	65		н						
	seca gmbh & Hammer Steir 22089 Hambu 93/42/EEC: TŪV SŪD Pro Ridlerstrasse	seca gmbh & co. kg Hammer Steindamm 9- 22089 Hamburg, Germ 93/42/EEC: TŪV SŪD Product Sen Ridlerstrasse 65 80339 Munich, Germar	seca gmbh & co. kg Hammer Steindamm 9-25 22089 Hamburg, Germany 93/42/EEC: TŪV SŪD Product Service Gmb Ridlerstrasse 65 80339 Munich, Germany	Hammer Steindamm 9-25 22089 Hamburg, Germany 93/42/EEC: TŪV SŪD Product Service GmbH Ridlerstrasse 65	seca gmbh & co. kg Hammer Steindamm 9-25 22089 Hamburg, Germany 93/42/EEC: TŪV SŪD Product Service GmbH Ridlerstrasse 65 80339 Munich, Germany	seca gmbh & co. kg Hammer Steindamm 9-25 22089 Hamburg, Germany 93/42/EEC: TŪV SŪD Product Service GmbH Ridlerstrasse 65 80339 Munich, Germany	seca gmbh & co. kg Hammer Steindamm 9-25 22089 Hamburg, Germany 93/42/EEC: TŪV SŪD Product Service GmbH Ridlerstrasse 65 80339 Munich, Germany	seca gmbh & co. kg Hammer Steindamm 9-25 22089 Hamburg, Germany 93/42/EEC: TŪV SŨD Product Service GmbH Ridlerstrasse 65 80339 Munich, Germany	

This declaration of conformity is valid from the date of signature until a revised declaration of conformity is issued due to modification of the above-mentioned products.

Hamburg, 14 / 07 / 2014

Frederik Vogel CEO Development & Manufacturing